



AJCON GLOBAL
YOUR FRENDELY FINANCIAL ADVISOR

Date: 19.11.2020

To,

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services (DCS)
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 511692.

Sub: News papers clippings for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020, published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshdeep on 14.11.2020

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith the copy of newspapers in which Unaudited Financial Results published.

Please take the same on record.


Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.

Ankit Ajmera
(Executive Director)
Encl. : As above


Ajcon Global Services Ltd.

Regd. & Corporate Office : 408, A- Wing, Express Zone, Near Patels, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.

CIN : L74140MH1986PLC041941  022 - 67160400 / 28722062  ajcon@ajcon.net



| www.ajconglobal.com

AJCON GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED
 REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400663.
 CIN : L7140MH1986PLC041941 Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax: 23722062
 Website : www.ajcononline.com Email : ajcon@ajcon.net

Stock & Currency Brokers DP Merchant Bankers Corporate Advisors

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,675.98	3,210.13	833.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.10	141.81	26.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.10	141.81	26.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	43.28	120.69	20.78
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.72	117.67	19.77
6.	Equity Share Capital	611.62	611.62	611.62
7.	(Face Value per share)	10/-	10/-	10/-
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	0.68	1.92	0.32

The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2020.

Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2020 is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Income from Operations	2648.14	3152.32	796.43
2.	Profit Before Tax	45.29	124.51	10.36
3.	Profit After Tax	38.79	106.44	8.79

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.ajcononline.com

By Order of the Board
For Ajcon Global Services Limited
 (Ashok Ajmera)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00812092

Date : 13.11.2020
 Place : Mumbai

रोजच वाचा
दैनिक मुंबई लक्षदीप

POONA DAL AND OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Corporate Office: 71/A, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune-411013
 CIN: L15313PN1993PLC070263
 Tel. No. (020) 26816020/24, Fax 26816021. Email Id : pdoil@pdmgroup.com

Extract from the standalone unaudited financial results for the period ended 30th Sept., 2020

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30 th Sept., 2020	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2020	Quarter ended 30 th Sept., 2019	Half Year ended 30 th Sept., 2020	Half Year ended 30 th Sept., 2019	Year Ended 31 st March 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income From Operations (net)	4,775.24	2,606.11	5,189.83	7,381.35	8,721.62	15,728.70
2. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax (before extraordinary items)	40.63	20.14	41.55	60.77	68.54	120.66
3. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (before extraordinary items)	34.63	17.14	30.05	51.77	49.54	89.66
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	34.63	17.14	30.05	51.77	49.54	89.66
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	34.63	17.14	30.05	51.77	49.54	89.66
6. Equity Share Capital	570.80	570.80	570.80	570.80	570.80	570.80
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4,547.45
8. Earning Per Share (Rs.) (Face Value : Rs. 10/-each) (Not Annualized)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic	0.61	0.30	0.53	0.91	0.87	1.57
Diluted	0.61	0.30	0.53	0.91	0.87	1.57

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of standalone unaudited quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the stock Exchanges on 13th November, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Pradip P. Parakh
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00053321)

Place : - Pune
 Date : - 13th November, 2020

WORTH INVESTMENT & TRADING CO LTD
 497/501, Village Biloshi, Taluka Wada, Thane, Maharashtra - 421303
 PHONE NO.: 022-62872900 E-MAIL: worthinvestmenttrading@gmail.com
 Website : www.worthin.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended on			Current Year ended on 30.09.2020	6 months ended on 30.09.20	(RS. IN '000)
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Excluding Branch Transfer) (Net of Excise Duty)	1393.94	362.56	995.10	1756.50	1970.20	1,495.62
b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income from operations (net)	1393.94	362.56	995.10	1756.5	1970.20	1,495.62
2. Expenses						
a. Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employee benefits expense	530.68	0.00	880.05	530.68	1755.10	280.00
e. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	519.87	0.06	0.00	519.93	0.00	622.67
f. Other Expenses	1050.55	0.06	880.05	1050.61	1755.10	902.67
Total Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
3. Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	592.95
4. Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	592.95
6. Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	592.95
8. Exceptional Items - Expenditure / (Income)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	592.95
10. Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	154.17
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 + 10)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	438.78
12. Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	343.39	362.50	115.05	705.89	215.10	438.78
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	3280	3280.00	3280.00	3280.00	3280.00	3280.00
15. Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items - not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.10	0.11	0.04	0.22	0.07	0.13
(b) Diluted	0.10	0.11	0.04	0.22	0.07	0.13

Note: 1. The above results are restated by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13th November, 2020.
 2. Status of Investor Complaints (Nos): Opening Balance a son 01.07.2020 - Nil; Received during the Quarter - 0; Disposed off During the Quarter - 00; Closing Balance as on 30.09.2020 - Nil
 3. The Figures of the previous year/ period have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Nimit Ghatlani
 Director
 DIN : 07069841

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13th November 2020

Trescon Limited
 (Formerly known as Pushpanjali Floriculture Limited)
 CIN : L71000MH1995PLC322341
 Regd Office : -203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025 Email: cs@trescon.com | Website: www.trescon.com | Tel: 022 - 49153599

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year of Financial Year 2020-21 ended on September 30, 2020 (₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ending 30/09/2020	Half Year ending 30/09/2020	Quarter ending 30/09/2019
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Total Revenue	155.62	316.58	50.50
Net Profit before Tax	120.33	245.92	8.44
Net Profit after Tax	84.23	172.14	6.44
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	84.23	172.14	6.44
Earnings per Share - Basic (Rupees)	0.12	0.29	0.01
Earnings per Share - Diluted (Rupees)	0.12	0.29	0.01
Equity Share Capital	7,248.66	7,248.66	6,187.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - https://www.trescon.com/investors-section/financial-results.html.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Trescon Limited (Formerly known as Pushpanjali Floriculture Limited)
 Sd/-
Vilas Kharche
 Director
 DIN: 02202006

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 13, 2020

POLSON LTD
 CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879
 Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101
 Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439 Email Id: compliance@polsonltd.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020	Previous Quarter Ended 30/06/2020	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019
1.	Total income from operations	2,596.34	1,157.26	2,318.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.72	(26.02)	179.67
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.72	(26.02)	179.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	297.41	(28.52)	127.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	299.31	(28.84)	127.49
6.	Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each)	-	-	-
	Basic :	247.84	(23.77)	106.42
	Diluted:	247.84	(23.77)	106.42

For Polson Limited
 Sd/-
AMOL JAGDISH KAPADIA
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01462032

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13/11/2020

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com and www.polsonltd.com

SHRI KRISHNA DEVCON LIMITED
 Registered office: "Shri Krishna" 805/806, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate New Link Road, Andheri West Mumbai MH 400053 IN
 Corporate Office: MZ - 1 & 2, Starlit Tower, 29, Y N Road, Indore MP 452001 IN
 Ph: (Mumbai) + 91-22-26732940 & (Indore) + 91-731-3018689 • E mail: shrikrishnaelectra@hotmail.com & info@shrikrishna.com • Website: www.shrikrishnadevconlimited.com • CIN: L67190MH1993PLC075295

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	801.88	112.88	244.55	914.76	728.23	1,701.63
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	281.09	(43.03)	6.70	238.06	48.01	167.79
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	281.09	(43.03)	6.70	238.06	48.01	167.79
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	210.46	(32.20)	2.46	178.26	32.26	119.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	210.46	(32.20)	2.46	178.26	32.26	119.84
6.	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
7.	Earning Per Share (Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic EPS:	0.75	(0.12)	0.01	0.64	0.12	0.43
	2. Diluted EPS:	0.75	(0.12)	0.01	0.64	0.12	0.43

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	801.88	112.88	244.55	914.76	728.23	1,701.63
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	281.09	(43.03)	6.70	238.06	48.01	167.79
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	281.09	(43.03)	6.70	238.06	48.01	167.79
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	210.46	(32.20)	2.46	178.26	32.26	119.84
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	210.46	(32.20)	2.46	178.26	32.26	119.84
6.	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
7.	Earning Per Share (Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic EPS:	0.75	(0.12)	0.01	0.64	0.12	0.43
	2. Diluted EPS:	0.75	(0.12)	0.01	0.64	0.12	0.43

Note: 1. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of director at its meeting held on 12th November, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited's website i.e. http://www.bseindia.com at URL: https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/shri-krishna-devcon-ltd/shrikris/531080/corp-announcements/ and also on the company's website i.e. http://shrikrishnadevconlimited.com at URL: http://shrikrishnadevconlimited.com/financial-results/.

For Shri Krishna Devcon Limited
 Sd/-
Mukesh Kumar Jain
 (Director)

Place : Indore
 Date : November 12, 2020

मुक्ता आर्ट्स लिमिटेड
 CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: मुक्ता हाऊस, विसलिंग बुड्स इन्स्टिट्यूटच्या मागे, फिल्मसिटी कॉम्प्लेक्स, गोरगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०६५.
 दूर.क्र.: (०२२) ३३६४९४०० Website: www.muktaarts.com

समभागधारकांना सूचना
गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आयईपीएफ) यामध्ये कंपनीचे समभाग व दावा न केलेले लाभशांके हस्तांतरण

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम १२४ सहवाचिता गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण व परतावा) अधिनियम, २०१६, (आयईपीएफ नियम) च्या तरतुदीनुसार दिनांक २ फेब्रुवारी, २०१७ रोजी सहकार मंत्रालयाद्वारे सुचित (एमसीए) प्रमाणे कंपनीद्वारे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण) द्वारे दिलेले डिपॉझिटर सहभागीदारकी एकाकडे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी गुड खाते (आयईपीएफ गुड खाते) यांच्या नावे ७ सलग वर्षे किंवा अधिक काळाकरिता भागधारकांद्वारे दावा न केलेले किंवा देण्यात न आलेले लाभशांशसंदर्भात सर्व शेअर्स हस्तांतरण करणे आवश्यक आहे.

नियमात नमुद विविध आवश्यकतांनुसार कंपनीने ज्या संबंधित भागधारकांचे शेअर्स आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या डिमेंट खात्यात हस्तांतरीत होण्यास पात्र आहेत त्या सर्वांना कंपनीकडे नोंद उपलब्ध पत्त्यावर वैयक्तिक पत्रव्यवहार केलेला आहे आणि आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या डिमेंट खात्यात हस्तांतरणासाठी देय शेअर्स आणि अशा भागधारकांचे संपूर्ण तपशील कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत पत्त्यावर उपलब्ध होतील.

जर कंपनीला संबंधित भागधारकांकडून २१ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० किंवा विस्तारीत अशा तारखेपर्यंत कोणताही पत्रव्यवहार प्राप्त न झाल्यास खालीलप्रमाणे आयईपीएफ अधिनियमात विहित प्रक्रियेनुसार पुढील कोणतीही सूचना न देता आयईपीएफ अधिनियमात विहितप्रमाणे देय तारखेला आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या डिमेंट खात्यात कंपनीद्वारे आयईपीएफ अधिनियमाच्या आवश्यकतांची पूर्तता करताना शेअर्स हस्तांतरीत केले जातील.

१. वास्तविक स्वरूपात भागधारणा असल्यास: दुय्यम भागप्रमाणपत्र वितरीत केले जाईल आणि तदनंतर डिपॉझिटरींना कॉर्पोरेट कारवाई करून दुय्यम भागप्रमाणपत्र डिमेंट स्वरूपात रूपांतरीत करण्याबाबत सुचित केले जाईल आणि आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या नावे हस्तांतरीत केले जातील.

२. डिमेंट स्वरूपात भागधारणा असल्यास: आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या नावे शेअर हस्तांतरणाकरिता भागधारकांचे जेथे खाते आहे त्या डिपॉझिटरींना कॉर्पोरेट कारवाईमार्फत सुचित केले जाईल.

संबंधित भागधारकांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, अशा हस्तांतरणानंतर त्यांना आयईपीएफ अधिनियमांतर्गत विहित प्रक्रियेचे पालन करून आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडून सदर शेअर्ससह लाभशांश व दावा करता येईल. वर नमुदप्रमाणे हस्तांतरीत शेअर्स व सदर दावा न केलेले लाभशांशसंदर्भात कंपनीवर कोणताही दावा सांगता येणार नाही.

वरील प्रकरणात काही प्रश्न असल्यास तुम्ही कंपनीचे निबंधक व भागहस्तांतरण प्रतिनिधी मे. लिंक इन्टर्नॅट इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, सी-१०१, २४७ पार्क, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई- ४०००८३, दूर.०२२-४९९८६०००, फॅक्स:०२२-४९९८६०६०, ई-मेल: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in, वर आणि/किंवा कंपनीचे वर नमुद नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात ले

